Docket No. 930944-WS - Revocation by Florida Public Service Commission of Certificates Nos. 451-W and 382-S Issued to SHADY OAKS MOBILE-MODULAR ESTATES, INC. in Pasco County, Pursuant to Section 367.111(1), F.S.

LEGAL NOTICE

INTENT TO INITIATE REVOCATION OF CERTIFICATES NOS. 451-W AND 382-S

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) of its intent to initiate proceedings to revoke Certificates Nos. 451-W and 382-S, issued to Shady Oaks Mobile-Modular Estates, Inc. (Shady Oaks) in Pasco County, Florida, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes. Section 367.011(3), Florida Statutes, provides that the regulation of utilities is an exercise of the police power of the state for the protection of the public health, safety, and welfare. This proceeding is being considered because of Shady Oaks' long history of failure to comply with Commission statutes, orders, and rules.

The following is the service territory authorized by Certificates Nos. 451-W and 382-S.

Township 26 South, Range 21 East

Section 23

That part of said section which is the Shady Oaks Mobile-Modular Estates, Inc., according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book II at pages 37 thru 38, inclusive of the Public records of Pasco County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

<u>Lots</u>	<u>Block</u>
A	1-88
В	1-24
С	1-23
D	1-24
Е	1-19
F	1-23
G	1-30
Н	1-11

All in Pasco County

Any objection to the proposed revocation of Certificates Nos. 451-W and 382-S must be made in writing within thirty (30) days from this date to the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10294 SEP 23 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Ì

<u>Lots</u>	Block
A	1-88
В	1-24
С	1-23
D	1-24
Е	1-19
F	1-23
G	1-30
Н	1-11

All in Pasco County

Any objection to the proposed revocation of Certificates Nos. 451-W and 382-S must be made in writing within thirty (30) days from this date to the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870.